504742391 01/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4789119

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
JOHANNES KOEBELE				09/20/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	ROHD	ROHDE & SCHWARZ GMBH & CO. KG			
Street Address:	MUEH	MUEHLDORFSTRASSE 15			
City:	MÜNC	MÜNCHEN			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	81671	81671			
	-				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type		1500	Number		
Application Number:		1568	2020		
CORRESPONDENCE [ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number: (9		(919)	(919)419-0383		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L		
Phone: 919		9194	4938000		
		rbach	hman@jwth.com		
•			REGORY A. HUNT		
			15 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD		
			JITE 550		
Address Line 4:		MOR	RISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1406/894		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GREGORY A. HUNT		
SIGNATURE:			/Gregory A. Hunt/		
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		01/23/2018		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:					
			This document serves as an Oath/Decla	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	
DATE SIGNED:			This document serves as an Oath/Decla	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	ele#page	1.tif	This document serves as an Oath/Decla	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Application No.: 15/682,020 Assignee's Reference: E05261 Reference Assignee's local lawyer:

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of invention: TESTING METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICES

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the following application for patent (the "Application):

United States application or PCT international application number 15/682,020, filed on 2017-08-21.

The above identified Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claim(s), as amended by any amendment made on (if applicable).

acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

in return for good and valuable compensation / consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, hereby:

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044702 FRAME: 0717 Application No.: 15/682,020 Assignee's Reference: E05261 Reference Assignee's local lawyer:

sell, assign, and transfer to Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG ("Assignee"), a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Muchldorfstrasse 15, Munich, Germany, 81671, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest (for the United States and all foreign countries) in and to (i) the Application, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Application, and (ii) all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications, which have been or are subsequently filed in the United States and all foreign countries, based on or claiming priority to the Application, or based on any of said improvements, and (ii) all original and reissued patents that have been or are subsequently issued in the United States and all foreign countries from the Application or based on any of said improvements, and (ii) all original and reissued patents from the Application or based on any of said improvements, and (ii) all original and indication or based on any of said improvements, and (ii) all original and reissued patents from the Application or based on any of said improvements, and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application in the United States and all foreign countries; and

agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents based on the Application and for any of said improvements in its own name, and agree, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment: to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application, or based on any and all of said improvements; to execute all associated assignments and powers of attorney; to communicate to the Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to me relating to the Application and said improvements, and the history thereof; and to generally assist the Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, and in vesting title to the Application, and all applications for patent and all patents based on said improvements, in the Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

covenant with the Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

It is expressly agreed by both Assignor and Assignee that this Assignment fully conveys and transfers from Assignor to Assignee the right to sue for any and all patent infringement occurring prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

Full Name: Johannes Koebele

20-Sept-2017 - Wild Date Inventor's Signature